

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10274 OF 2011

Employee Provident Fund Commissioner,PETITIONER
Employees Provident Fund Organization

V/S

M/s. Janseva Shikshan MandalRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2821 OF 2020

In

Writ Petition 10274 OF 2011

Employee Provident Fund Commissioner,PETITIONER
Employees Provident Fund Organization

V/S

M/s. Janseva Shikshan MandalRESPONDENT

Mr. Sandeep Mishra for the Petitioner.

Ms. Priyanka Chavan for the Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 7th May, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 11/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)